AGENDA SHERIDAN VILLAGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES NOVEMBER 11, 2024 @ 7:00 PM SHERIDAN VILLAGE HALL

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

BILLS

MINUTES -October 14, 2024 Board Meeting Minutes

FINANCE REPORT

CORRESPONDENCE

MAYORS REPORT

COMMITTEE REPORTS (Wendy-Sewer) (Dale-Police) (Judy-Parks) (Heather-Streets) (Dave -Zoning/CCDD)

OLD BUSINESS:

- A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING IMPROVED MEDICAL INSURANCE PLAN FOR FULL TIME EMPLOYEES
- REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF PERSONNEL POLICY HANDBOOK

NEW BUSINESS:

- AN ORDINANCE AMENDING VILLAGE ADOPTED BUILDING CODES
- AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SUBSECTION 11 SCHEDULE OF FEES IN SECTION 17-ADMINISTRATIVE PROVISIONS OF THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF SHERIDAN
- AN ORDINANCE AMENDING STORAGE IN MANUFACTURING DISTRICTS OF THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF SHERIDAN
- A RESOLUTION MAKING APPOINTMENT TO ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS/PLANNING COMMISSION
- A RESOLUTION MAKING APPOINTMENT OF PART TIME HEAD OF MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT
- A RESOLUTION MAKING APPOINTMENT OF PART TIME MAINTENANCE PERSON
- A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING FURTHER WORK ON SANITARY SEWER LINING
- A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING WORK ON STORM SEWER EXTENSION
- A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PURCHASE OF POLICE VEHICLES
- A RESOLUTION APPROVING RECOMMENDATION FOR PAY REQUEST 2 AND FINAL REQUEST TO S & K EXCAVATING & TRUCKING, INC. FOR 2024 SIDEWALK REPAIRS
- A RESOLUTION APPROVING RECOMMENDATION FOR PAY REQUEST 2 AND FINAL TO D CONSTRUCTION, INC. FOR 2024 STREET WORK

PUBLIC COMMENT

ADJOURN

NEXT RESOLUTION 2024-62

ALL DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION AT VILLAGE HALL